



Vendor Ranking

<b>Letting:</b> 08200414 April 14, 2020 02:30 PM	<b>Call Order:</b> 005	<b>Contract:</b> E8S46-R0
<b>District:</b> Turnpike	<b>Counties:</b> INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, OKEECHOBEE, OSCEOLA, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE, TURNPIKE	<b>Fed Aid No:</b> N/A
<b>Contract Time:</b> 365 CALENDAR DAYS		<b>Project(s):</b> 19077445206 (*)
<b>Contract Desc:</b> ASPHALT REPAIRS - ZONE 2		

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$268,218.82	100.00%	Intent to AWARD
2	MUNICIPAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$396,125.00	147.69%	

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

POSTING DATE AND TIME: APRIL 28, 2020 AT 4:00 PM





Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E8S46-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(2) MUNICIPAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0015 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		265.000 TN	388.42000	102,931.30	500.00000	132,500.00		
0020 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		5.000 TN	500.00000	2,500.00	800.00000	4,000.00		
0025 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
0030 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.000 GM	1,239.00000	1,239.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
0035 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
0040 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	181.79000	1,817.90	150.00000	1,500.00		
0045 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	121.20000	1,212.00	100.00000	1,000.00		
0050 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	4,607.39000	4,607.39	8,000.00000	8,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200414 April 14, 2020

Call Order: 005

Contract: E8S46-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.		(2) MUNICIPAL CONTRACTORS, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH</b>								
0055 0711 15131		1.000	1,231.84000	1,231.84	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM						
0060 0711 15201		1.000	4,607.39000	4,607.39	8,000.00000	8,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0065 E101 1 1		4.000	9,400.00000	37,600.00	10,000.00000	40,000.00		
MOBILIZATION		LO						
0070 E101 72		1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		EA						
0075 E102 1 3		5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	75,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		LO						
0080 E706 1 42		650.000	16.97000	11,030.50	7.50000	4,875.00		
REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		EA						
<b>0001 MAINTENANCE SUPPORT SERVICES (MH Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$268,218.82</b>		<b>\$396,125.00</b>			

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$268,218.82**

**\$396,125.00**



Florida Department of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 08200414 April 14, 2020 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E8S46-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*